
. ROYAL BOMBAY YACHT CLUB.

BOMBAY SAILING ASSOCIATION COLABA SAILING CLUB

BOMBAY HARBOUR SAILING PROGRAM OCT . DEC 2024

TIDE
TIME Ht. (mtr

Member's
LoqMONTH EVENTS

ocroBER,2024

Laying of Moorings*

0104
0646
1257
1857

4.28
1.47
3.95
0.58

Saturday
05.10.2024

Preparation of Boats for launching

Junior Sailinq Traininq Praqram

0135
a7M
1324
1923

4.27
1.62
3.83
0.64

&
Sunday
06.10.2024

DusseroLaunching Dinner Party *

Junior Sailina Traininq Program

o524
1205
1703

3.33
2.A
2.79

Friday
11.10.2024

Sunday
13.10.2024

BSA - Kerse Naoroji Memorial *

Seasons Flag off Regatta
(Combined Class start)

0131
0831
1457
2056

1.59
3.il
1.91
3.36

Training Session - Members'on Ballot*
(Casual sailing - Unutilized Boats)

BMC RACE Keelboats

Saturday
19.10.2024

Junior Sailing Trainins Program

0049
0638
1234
1849

5.01
1.07
4.48
-0.08

(Casual sailing - Unutilized Boats)
nq on 0133

0722
1316
1926

4.94
1.27
4.28
0.12

Sunday
2A1A.2024

Raia Maharai Singh Trophy
Combined Class Race

Seabirds/ Liqhtninqs / Keel Boats

01 15
0803
1439
2054

1.97
3.53
1.95
3.02 *(

Saturday
26.10.2024

Junior Sailing Training Program

Casual Sailing - Seabirds/Lightnings
0223
0852
1520
2142

1.91
3.61
1.71
3.31

rySunday
27.10.2024

Junior Sailinq Training Program

NOVEMBER, 2024
0532
1132

1733

1.68

3.85
0.59

DFriday
01_11.2024

DiwaliGruise"

Diwatf Cruise*

DMC RACE. KEEL DOATS
1Sa\urSay 

I

toz.t?.2024 
t

Junior Sailinq Traininq Proqram

0012
DEDS

1200
1759

4.36
1.b9
3.80
0.49

I
t

Diwali Gruise"Sunday
03.11 .2024

Junior Sailing Training Program

0044
0637
1231
1828

4.44
1.73
3.83
0.49

I



MONTH EVENTS
TIDE Member's

LoqTIME Ht. (mtr)

NOVEMBER.2024

Saturday
09.11 .2024

Bipin Mullaji Memorial Race Combined Class -
Seabirds, Lightning, Keel Boats

0457
1148
1720
2315

3.68
2.26
2.94
1.75BMC RACE Keelboats

Junior Sailing Training Program

Sunday
10.1 1 .2024

Casual Sailing - Seabirds/Lightnings
0612
1312
1913

3.67
2.00
3.08

Junior Sailinq Training Program

Friday
15.11.2024

Holiday
Casual Sailing for Seabird / Lightnings

0546
1 135
1749

1.45
4.27
-0.01

Guru
Nanak

Saturday
16.11.2024

BSA SUNDOWNER EVENT
Gasual Sailing - Seabirds/Lightnings

0546
1 135
1749

1.45
4.27
-0.01

BMC RACE Keelboats
Junior Sailinq Traininq Proqram

Sunday
17.11.2024

Casual Sailing - Seabirdsilightnings 0037
0636
1218
1828

5.O2
1.48
4.21
0.07Junior Sailing Training Program

Saturday
23.11.2024

Beaman Ladies Race - Seabirds
(Casual Sailing for Lightnings) 0534

1224
1804

3.71
2.03
2.89BMC RACE Keelboats

Junior Sailing Traininq Program

Sunday
24.11.2024

Casual Sailing - Seabirds/Lightnings 0003
0638
1329
2006

2.19
3.57
1.92
2.99Junior Sailing Training Program

Saturday
30.11 .2024

Soldier's Cup - Seabird (Corinthian Crew) 0518
1101
1705
2355

2.06
3.64
0.63
4.38

BMC RACE Keelboats
Junior Sailinq Traininq Proqram

DECEMBER. 2024
DUilUay

41.12.2024 to
Wednesday
oL,tr 20rL

Navy Week
0554
1137
1736

1.99
3.71
0.54

Saturday
07.12.2424

Training Session - Members
(Casual sailing - Unutilized Boats)

0344
1007
1558
2137

4.22
1.94
3.34
1.45

BMC RACE Keel boats
Junior Sailing Training Program

Sunday
4812.2024

Training Session - Members
(Casual sailing - Unutilized Boats)

0430
1112
1714
2249

4.11
1.83
3.28
1.75Junior Sailino Traininq Proqram

Friday
13.12.2424

Club Cruise Event and Tandoori night on Lawns
0932
1605
2259

3.85
o.43
4.66



li\

MONTH EVENTS
TIDE Member's

LogTIME Ht. (mtr)

DECEMBER,2A24

Saturday
14.12.2024

Dolphin Cup*
RBYC v/s INWTC

Team Race

0449
1031
1653
2346

1.90
3.91
4.27
4.83BMC RACE - KEEL BOATS

Junior Sailing Training Program

Sunday
15.12.2024

Dolphin Cup*
RBYC vls INWTC

Team Race

0545
1123
1738

1.80
3.98
0.23

Junior Sailing Training Program

Saturday
21.12.2024

Seabird Challenge Cup*
Mumbai- Mandwa

0357
1018
1605
2133

4.18
1.79
3.30
1.87

BMC RACE - KEEL BOATS
Junior Sailinq Traininq Proqram

Sunday
22.12.2024

. Seabird Challenge Cup*
Mandwa - Mumbai

0433
1 105
1703
2224

3.94
1.83
3.12
2.22

(Casual Sailinq Liqhtninqs)
Junior Sailinq Traininq Proqram

Wednesday
25.12.2024

Holiday

Gasual Sailing Lightnings

0105
0628
1343
2105

2.61
3.38
1.54
3.39

Christmas

Saturday
28.12.2024

Casual Sailing - Seabirds & Lightnings 0423
0946
1604
2305

2.42
3.32
0.95
4.11

BMC RACE - KEEL BOATS
Junior Sailing Training Proqram

Sunday
29.12.2024

Casual Sailing - Seabirds/Lightnings Morning
Session Only

0508
1036
1643
23/.1

2.28
3.44
0.77
4.30Junior Sailing Traininq Proqram

EXPLANATORY SECTION
(1 ) Races:- Gome to the Club lounge to join as crew, by { 330 hours Novices are welcome to contact senior
sailors who will try to get them a berth on a boat.
(2) For races & Events marked n : Details will be mailed in a special circular. BSA & CSC participants to
contact Mls. Rajan/ Santosh / Deven for the particulars.
(3) Gasual Sailing: Book your boat by email: rbycsailing@gmail.com, go sailing independently and enjoy
with fam ily/friends. (Sai li ng Room - 022 67 527 2451

(4) Member must be present on board while sailing.
(5) Please book the MOTORBOAT in advance and sign the motorboat voucher while going. Charges Rs.
150/- for RBYC memberc. Other Club Memberc - Rs. 275l-. Taxes Extra..
(6) This program can help as guidelines for Sailing Assoeiates to log their Sailing activities.
(7) BMC Keel Boat Race held every Saturday under the Burgee of RBYC.
(8) For Races & Grusing, Boats will be drawn together.
(9) Life Jacket is Mandatory for all Helm & Grew.

(10) Damage Deposit of Rs. 20,000/- (undated cheque in favour of "Royal Bombay Yacht
Club") is mandatory for all Helms participating in the Club Races.
Happy Sqiling......

[t\*"(
Hon. Sailing Secretary
RBYC
Aug-24
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