

- ROYAL BOMBAY YACHT CLUB -

BOMBAY SAILING ASSOCIATION

COLABA SAILING CLUB



BOMBAY HARBOUR SAILING PROGRAM OCT - DEC 2024

MONTH	EVENTS	TI	TIDE			
		TIME	Ht. (mtr)	Log		
OCTOBER, 2024						
Saturday		0104	4.28	R		
	Laying of Moorings*	0646 1257	1.47 3.95			
05.10.2024		1857	0.58			
		0135	4.27			
Sunday 06.10.2024	Preparation of Boats for launching	0714	1.62			
	,	1324	3.83			
00:10:2021	Junior Sailing Training Program	1923	0.64			
Friday		0524	3.33			
	Launching Dinner Party *	1205	2.54	<u>Dussera</u>		
11.10.2024	Junior Sailing Training Program	1703	2.79			
		0131	1.59			
Sunday 13.10.2024	BSA - Kerse Naoroji Memorial *	0831	3.64			
	Seasons Flag off Regatta	1457	1.91			
10.10.2024	(Combined Class start)	2056	3.36			
Saturday	Training Session - Members' on Ballot*	0049	5.01			
19.10.2024	(Casual sailing - Unutilized Boats)	0638	1.07			
19.10.2024	BMC RACE Keel boats	1234	4.48			
	Junior Sailing Training Program Training Session - Members' on Ballot*	1849 0133	-0.08 4.94			
Sunday	(Casual sailing - Unutilized Boats)	0722	1.27			
20.10.2024	(Casual Salling - Officialized Doats)	1316	4.28			
20.10.2024	Junior Sailing Training Program	1926	0.12			
	Raja Maharaj Singh Trophy	0115	1.97			
Saturday	Combined Class Race	0803	3.53			
26.10.2024	Seabirds/ Lightnings / Keel Boats	1439	1.95	156		
	Junior Sailing Training Program	2054	3.02			
Cundou		0223	1.91			
Sunday	Casual Sailing - Seabirds/Lightnings	0852 1520	3.61 1.71	T		
27.10.2024	Junior Sailing Training Program	2142	3.31			
NOVEMBER	Committee and contract the contract and cont	2142	3.31			
NOVEMBER	3, 2024	T 0500	1.00			
Friday		0532	1.68	0		
01.11.2024	Diwali Cruise*	1132	3.85			
01.11.2024		1733	0.59			
	Dissell Cruine*	0012	4.36	W		
Saturday	Diwali Cruise*	0605	1.69	\ A \		
02.11.2024	BMC RACE - KEEL BOATS	1200	3.86			
	Junior Sailing Training Program	1759	0.49	L		
Sunday 03.11.2024		0044	4.44			
	Diwali Cruise*	0637	1.73	CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROPERTY O		
		1231	3.83			
	Junior Sailing Training Program	1828	0.49			

MONTH	EVENTS	TIDE		Member's	
MONTH		TIME	Ht. (mtr)	Log	
NOVEMBER	, 2024				
	Bipin Mullaji Memorial Race Combined Class -	0457	3.68		
Saturday	Seabirds, Lightning, Keel Boats	1148	2.26		
09.11.2024		1720 2315	2.94 1.75		
00.11.2024	BMC RACE Keel boats	2315	1.75		
	Junior Sailing Training Program	0612	3.67		
Sunday	Casual Sailing - Seabirds/Lightnings	1312	2.00		
10.11.2024		1913	3.08		
10.11.2.02.4	Junior Sailing Training Program				
		0546	1.45		
Friday	Holiday	1135	4.27	Guru	
15.11.2024	Casual Sailing for Seabird / Lightnings	1749	-0.01	Nanak	
	BSA SUNDOWNER EVENT	0546	1.45		
Saturday		1135	4.27		
16.11.2024	Casual Sailing - Seabirds/Lightnings BMC RACE Keel boats	1749	-0.01		
	Junior Sailing Training Program			Solidaria de la Companya del Companya de la Companya del Companya de la Companya	
		0037	5.02		
Sunday	Casual Sailing - Seabirds/Lightnings	0636	1.48	AUTO-COLORS AND COLORS	
17.11.2024		1218	4.21	ACCUMPATE PARTY.	
	Junior Sailing Training Program	1828	0.07		
	Beaman Ladies Race - Seabirds	0504	0.74		
Saturday	(Casual Sailing for Lightnings)	0534	3.71		
23.11.2024	BMC RACE Keel boats	1224 1804	2.03		
	Junior Sailing Training Program	1004	2.89		
		0003	2.19		
Sunday	Casual Sailing - Seabirds/Lightnings	0638	3.57		
24.11.2024		1329	1.92		
21.11.2021	Junior Sailing Training Program	2006	2.99		
	Soldier's Cup - Seabird (Corinthian Crew)	0518	2.06		
Saturday	Soldier's Cup - Seabild (Confiding Crew)	1101	3.64		
30.11.2024	BMC RACE Keel boats	1705	0.63		
	Junior Sailing Training Program	2355	4.38		
DECEMBER	, 2024				
Sunday 01.12.2024 to		0554	1.99		
Wednesday	Navy Week	1137	3.71		
04 12 2024		1736	0.54		
	Training Session - Members	0344	4.22		
Saturday	(Casual sailing - Unutilized Boats)	1007	1.94		
07.12.2024	BMC RACE Keel boats	1558	3.34		
	Junior Sailing Training Program	2137	1.45	L/\\\\ =	
Cundou	Training Session - Members	0430	4.11		
Sunday	(Casual sailing - Unutilized Boats)	1112	1.83	, <u> </u>	
08.12.2024	Lucion Collina Tarinia D	1714	3.28		
	Junior Sailing Training Program	2249	1.75		
Friday	Club Cruico Event and Tendesci picht on Levens	0932	3.85		
13.12.2024	Club Cruise Event and Tandoori night on Lawns	1605 2259	0.43 4.66	September 1	
		2239	4.00		

MONTH	EVENTS	TIDE		Member's
INCIALLI		TIME	Ht. (mtr)	Log
DECEMBER	2, 2024			
Saturday 14.12.2024	Dolphin Cup*	0449	1.90	
	RBYC v/s INWTC	1031	3.91	
	Team Race	1653	0.27	
	BMC RACE - KEEL BOATS	2346	4.83	
	Junior Sailing Training Program			
Sunday 15.12.2024	Dolphin Cup*	0545	1.80	
	RBYC v/s INWTC	1123	3.98	
	Team Race	1738	0.23	
	Junior Sailing Training Program	al .		
Saturday	Seabird Challenge Cup*	0357	4.18	
	Mumbai - Mandwa	1018	1.79	
21.12.2024	BMC RACE - KEEL BOATS	1605	3.30	
	Junior Sailing Training Program	2133	1.87	
0 1	Seabird Challenge Cup*	0433	3.94	
Sunday 22.12.2024	Mandwa - Mumbai	1105	1.83	
	(Casual Sailing Lightnings)	1703	3.12	.=
	Junior Sailing Training Program	2224	2.22	
Wednesday 25.12.2024	Holiday	0105	2.61	
		0628	3.38	Christmas
	Casual Sailing Lightnings	1343	1.54	Cilistinas
		2105	3.39	
Saturday 28.12.2024	Casual Sailing - Seabirds & Lightnings	0423	2.42	
		0946	3.32	
	BMC RACE - KEEL BOATS	1604	0.95	fine th
	Junior Sailing Training Program	2305	4.11	
Sunday 29.12.2024	Convel Colling Cooking / Links	0508	2.28	
	Casual Sailing - Seabirds/Lightnings Morning	1036	3.44	
	Session Only	1643	0.77	
	Junior Sailing Training Program	2341	4.30	

EXPLANATORY SECTION

- (1) Races:- Come to the Club lounge to join as crew, by 1330 hours Novices are welcome to contact senior sailors who will try to get them a berth on a boat.
- (2) For races & Events marked * : Details will be mailed in a special circular. BSA & CSC participants to contact M/s. Rajan/ Santosh / Deven for the particulars.
- (3) Casual Sailing: Book your boat by email: rbycsailing@gmail.com, go sailing independently and enjoy with family/friends. (Sailing Room 022 67527245)
- (4) Member must be present on board while sailing.
- (5) Please book the MOTORBOAT in advance and sign the motorboat voucher while going. Charges Rs. 150/- for RBYC members. Other Club Members Rs. 275/-. Taxes Extra..
- (6) This program can help as guidelines for Sailing Associates to log their Sailing activities.
- (7) BMC Keel Boat Race held every Saturday under the Burgee of RBYC.
- (8) For Races & Crusing, Boats will be drawn together.
- (9) Life Jacket is Mandatory for all Helm & Crew.
- (10) Damage Deposit of Rs. 20,000/- (undated cheque in favour of "Royal Bombay Yacht

Club") is mandatory for all Helms participating in the Club Races.

Happy Sailing.....

Hon. Sailing Secretary

RBYC

Aug-24